

**FILED
09-18-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS – DISTRICT III
Case No. 2020AP001876-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,
v.
TOMAS JAYMITCHELL HOYLE,
Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal of a Judgment of Conviction and an Order
Denying Postconviction Relief in Chippewa County
Circuit Court, the Hon. James M. Isaacson, Presiding

APPELLANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF
REGARDING POSTCONVICTION DISCOVERY

THOMAS B. AQUINO
Assistant State Public Defender
State Bar No. 1066516

Office of the State Public Defender
Post Office Box 7862
Madison, WI 53707-7862
(608) 266-1971
aquinot@opd.wi.gov

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	4
Argument.....	5
I. If Hoyle is not granted a new trial, the case should be remanded for a new evidentiary hearing on Hoyle’s newly discovered evidence claim so Hoyle may subpoena Hannah and her counseling records to the hearing.....	5
A. Hoyle requests a remand for an evidentiary hearing regarding Hannah’s actual treatment history if the court denies Hoyle’s newly discovered evidence claim on the grounds that the PSI report insufficiently establishes that Hannah falsely claimed at trial that she received treatment for the assault.....	5
B. Hoyle was required to file a postconviction motion that raised both his discovery claim and his newly discovered evidence claim as it then existed.	7
C. It is conceivable that the court would deny a newly discovered evidence claim based only on Hannah’s statement to the PSI writer that she did not receive treatment for the assault, but would grant the claim if Hannah’s	

statement were corroborated by
the actual treatment records.9

D. Hannah’s rights as a victim do not
supersede Hoyle’s rights as a
criminal defendant. 11

Conclusion 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Kenyon v. Kenyon</i> , 2004 WI 147, 277 Wis. 2d 47, 690 N.W.2d 251	11
<i>State v. Escalona-Naranjo</i> , 185 Wis. 2d 168, 517 N.W.2d 157	7
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2023 WI 39, 407 Wis. 2d 195, 990 N.W.2d 174.....	6, 10, 11, 12
<i>State v. Kletzien</i> , 2011 WI App 22, 331 Wis. 2d 640, 794 N.W.2d 920.....	7
<i>State v. Plude</i> , 2008 WI 58, 310 Wis. 2d 28, 750 N.W.2d 42	5
<i>State v. Raflik</i> , 2001 WI 129, 248 Wis. 2d 593, 636 N.W.2d 690.....	12
<i>State v. Robertson</i> , 2003 WI App 84, 263 Wis. 2d 349, 661 N.W.2d 105.....	6, 8, 10, 11
<i>State v. Shiffra</i> , 175 Wis. 2d 600, 499 N.W.2d 719 (Ct. App. 1993)	6, 8, 10, 11

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 950.04	12
---------------------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

Wis. Const. art. I, § 21	12
Wis. Const. art. I, § 9m	12
